BLACKWOOD TOWN COUNCIL

BLACKWOOD NORTH WARD BLACKWOOD SOUTH WARD CEFN FFOREST EAST WARD

NOTICE OF VACANCIES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that vacancies have arisen in the BLACKWOOD NORTH, BLACKWOOD SOUTH & CEFN FFOREST EAST WARDS of the above Town Council.

Any person interested in co-option to the Council should apply in writing to the Clerk to the Council either at the address below or via e-mail to john.hold1@gmail.com identifying why you think you can benefit the work of Town Council

A commitment to attend regular monthly meetings and undertake training is required, and some time to support the work of the Town Council within the community.

Applications must be made by Friday 19th January 2024

Dated : 8th. January 2024

John Hold Clerk to the Blackwood Town Council Heddfan 12 Aspen Avenue Blackwood NP12 1WW